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ESTO at a glance ESTO in numbers

The upcoming bond issuance will support the growth of ESTO’s 
well-performing loan book across the region and assist in the partial 
refinancing of an existing €16 million corporate bond maturing in 
November 2024.

ESTO is a profitable financial technology company offering shopping 
and consumer credit solutions across the Baltics. Founded in 2017, 
ESTO has remained profitable since its first 12 months of operations.
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In 2024, ESTO is projected to generate €190m GMV, with an €75m 
loan portfolio, €32m revenue, €14m EBITDA, and €7m net profit.
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Key Group figures (€m) 20232021 8M 2023 8M20242022

Total Income


EBITDA


Net Profit


Net Loan portfolio


Equity (incl. sub loan)


Net Borrowings


ICR LTM


Capitalization Ratio

24.1


8.7


2.9


62.9


14.3


57.9


1.5


22.2%

11.8


5.5


2.7


30.3


7.1


28.3


2.1


23.3%

15.4


5.6


2.0


55.4


12.3


51.2


1.6


21.8%

20.2


9.2


4.4


68.4


18.8


61.8


1.8


26.5%

16.5


5.8


2.2


47.4


10.4


45.4


1.7


21.4%
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Term Sheet
Issue Size


Maturity


Annual coupon & frequency


Type of bond


Security


Guarantees



Call Option



Put Option


Nominal


Minimum subscription


Financial Covenants





Key Undertakings







Placement type


Listing


Legal Adviser


Collateral Agent


Use of proceeds

Roadshow


Subscription period


Issue date

EUR 10,000,000 (with option to tap by extra EUR 5,000,000)


2 years


12% per annum, paid quarterly


Senior secured and guaranteed bonds


Pledge of loan receivables in Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania with 120% coverage of outstanding bonds


Corporate guarantees by all Material Subsidiaries


Pledge over any current and future material intragroup loans made by the issuer to Material Subsidiaries


@101% – Year 1


@100% – Year 2


@101% in case of Change of Control


EUR 1,000


EUR 100,000


Capitalization Ratio of at least 20%


ICR of at least 1.25x


To ensure that the aggregate of the principal amounts of the pledged loan receivables shall at all times 


exceed 120% of the outstanding aggregate Notes issue size


No alienation of Material Subsidiaries


Dividend distribution cap


No change of business


Not to commence Issuer’s liquidation and not to reduce equity capital


Not to sell, present, change, rent, invest, or otherwise transfer into utilization the right to use the 


trademarks of the Issuer and/or its subsidiaries


Private placement with EUR 100,000 minimum subscription


Not planned


Eversheds Sutherland Ots (Estonia)


TRINITI Estonia


Refinancing existing liabilities & expansion of credit portfolio

18.10.2024 – 25.10.2024


28.10.2024 – 08.11.2024


15.11.2024

Indicative timeline
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Risk Factors



Company Overview
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Founding and evolution

Vision and Mission

Core Business Segments

ESTO Group was founded in 2017 by Mikk Metsa, Martin Ustaal, and 
Mikk Mihkel Nurges, who remain actively involved in guiding the 
company today. Starting in Estonia, ESTO quickly expanded its 
operations across the Baltic region, entering Latvia and Lithuania, which 
together form a unified market landscape.

ESTO Group’s product offerings are categorized into three main segments, 
each contributing to its comprehensive ecosystem: 

Personal: This segment covers a range of 
consumer solutions, including shopping offers, 
loyalty programs, and credit options such as 
shopping credit, credit lines, and consumer 
loans. 


Business: ESTO's Checkout solution provides 
payment links, including bank and card 
payments, BNPL services, and instalment 
loans, creating a smooth payment experience 
for both businesses and consumers. 


Deals: Through its discounted offers 
marketplace, ESTO facilitates promotions and 
marketing campaigns for businesses, helping 
them reach a broader audience and increase 
sales while offering consumers discounts and 
deals on products and services.

ESTO’s vision is to create the largest shopping network in the 
Baltics, where businesses and consumers can interact within a shared 
ecosystem. By connecting Baltic businesses with consumers, ESTO 
enables seamless transactions, offering significant value for both parties. 
The mission of the company is to drive regional commerce through 
innovation in payment solutions and a growing network of business 
partners and consumers.

Introduction to ESTO Group
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Historic Timeline
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Market Presence Focus on Growth and Profitability

Operating in Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania, ESTO targets a unified Baltic 
market. This pan-Baltic approach allows the company to benefit from the 
cross-border operations of larger retailers and provides scalability across 
all three nations. 



ESTO is uniquely positioned to offer its comprehensive financial 
technology solutions to both businesses and consumers, driving growth 
and efficiency.

ESTO is focused on growing its business partner network, user base, and 
Gross Merchandise Volume (GMV)—the total transactions conducted 
within its ecosystem. The company’s revenue model is diversified, with 
primary earnings from providing and monetizing credit solutions, while a 
significant portion comes from network fees generated by transactions, 
further reducing credit risk exposure. This focus on profitable growth 
allows ESTO to maintain a strong market position while continuing to 
scale its operations across the Baltics.

ESTO Market Position
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Market Terms
The Baltic States with their stable regulatory environment and active technology landscapes are among the most 
favourable places worldwide for doing business and establishing fintech companies. ESTO is regulated and holds 

licenses in all 3 Baltic states. Baltic and eastern-Europe financial institutions are one of the most profitable globally.
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Geographical Distribution

Driving profitability and customer offering Focus on growth and portfolio quality Focus on growth and portfolio quality
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Business Model

Multi-Sided Platform

Revenue Streams

Low Acquisition Cost Strategy

ESTO’s integrated platform 
enables a smooth interaction 
between merchants and con-
sumers, creating an ecosystem 
where all transactions are 
supported by flexible credit 
payment options.

While the primary revenue driver 
is credit monetization, ESTO also 
generates diversified revenue 
from network fees, which 
reduces exposure to credit risk. 
By facilitating transactions within 
its ecosystem, ESTO captures 
fees from both consumers and 
merchants, strengthening its 
revenue base.

ESTO’s business model allows for low acquisition costs through:

� its strong network-driven approac�
� integrating merchants and businesses into its Checkout and Deals 

platform�
� acquiring consumers indirectly via its partner networ�
� combination of online acquisition of partners and local sales teams 

that actively bring new partners into the ESTO network�
� fees paid by such partners, contributing to both direct monetization 

and indirect consumer acquisition.

Revenue distribution (in €m)
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Product Overview

Technology Stack

Product Innovation

Operational Efficiency

ESTO's proprietary technology stack has been pivotal to its success, 
integrating modern solutions such as open banking, modular banking 
technologies, and AI-powered functionalities. The company’s strong 
technical foundation, led by its technical founders, ensures a forward-
thinking approach that drives continuous innovation. This robust 
infrastructure enables the seamless functionality of ESTO’s platform, 
allowing for smooth integration with external payment providers and 
delivering a superior user experience for both businesses and consumers.

ESTO prides itself on its structured approach to product innovation, driven 
by its technology and product teams. These teams collaborate closely to 
continuously push the boundaries of what’s possible in the consumer 
credit and payments space. Whether it's enhancing the credit offerings, 
integrating new payment solutions, or launching features within its Deals 
marketplace, ESTO's innovation pipeline ensures that the company stays 
ahead of industry trends and meets evolving market demands.

Since its inception, ESTO has maintained a strong culture of frugality and 
operational efficiency, achieving profitability within the first 12 months of 
operations. The company has scaled its operations without raising 
external equity capital, an impressive feat for a fintech firm. Currently 
operating with just 77 employees, ESTO's lean structure is achieved 
through a high level of automation and a minimal need for middle 
management. Key processes such as credit scoring, payments, and user 
onboarding are streamlined, allowing the company to remain agile and 
keep costs low while growing its user base and business network.
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Seasoned fintech investor Seasoned fintech investor Seasoned fintech investor,

Entrepreneur

15% 15% 19.9% 19.6%

100%100% 100%

19.2% 9.7% 1.6%

Group Structure



Portfolio Overview
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Portfolio Overview

Portfolio Aging stats and NPLs

ESTO portfolio quality on par with industry peers Net NPL/ Net portfolio stable through the years

Portfolio Aging Net portfolio growth 
and NPL % share
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Management and Overview of NPLs

ESTO has displayed stable portfolio 
write-off metrics through the years

Non-performing loans are sold off once they reach 90DPD Gross profitability increase more 
profound than increase in write-offs
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Financial Ratios

23,30%
21,40% 22,20% 21,80%

26,50%

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

5,5 5,8 

8,7 

5,6 

9,2

47%

35% 36%
36%

45%

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

EBITDA (€m) EBITDA Margin, %

2,14 

1,67 
1,52 1,58 

1,8 

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

2,7 

2,2 

2,9 

2,0 

4,4 23%

14%

12%
13%

22%

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

Net Income (€m) Net Profit Margin, %

6,3
7,4

9,9

6,3

9,1

53%

45%

41%
41% 45%

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

Gross Income (€m) Gross Margin, %

ICR covenant level 1.5 Capitalization ratio covenant level 20%

5,1

7,8

6,7 6,6

5,0

2021 2022 2023 8M 2023 8M 2024

Gross Income & Margin

ICR (LTM)

EBITDA & Margin

Capitalization Ratio

Net Income & Margin

Net Debt / EBITDA (LTM)
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Maturity Schedule

Maturity Schedule, as at 31.08.2024 Comments

Shareholder loans

Bank loans

Mintos
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Financials

ESTO Group Consolidated Income Statement

ESTO Group, consolidated (in thousands of EUR) 2022 8M 20232023 8M 20242020 2021

Total revenue


Gross Profit


Net Profit

Loan direct costs


   Provisions & write-off


   Capital costs - interest


   Capital costs - fees


Operating costs


   Other


   Marketing


Operating Profit


   Total non operating costs or income


Post-Provision Operating Profit


   Total Depreciation


EBT


   Tax


16 477


7 432


2 246

(9 045)


(5 360)


(3 493)


(192)


(4 968)


(4 364)


(603)


2 465


(133)


2 332


(180)


2 151


94


24 079


9 887


2 854

(14 191)


(8 075)


(5 715)


(402)


(6 715)


(5 671)


(1 045)


3 172


(207)


2 965


(216)


2 748


106


7551


3 331


1 433

(4 220)


(2 388)


(1 718)   

(114)


(1 679)


(1 592)   

(87)


1 651


(29)


1 533


(68)


1 465


(33)


11 860


6 293


2 743

(5 567)


(2 737)


(2 515)


(315)


(3 212)


(2 873)


(339)


3 081


(143)


2 938


(48)


2 890


(147)


15 389


6 255


1 954

(9 134)


(5 370)


(3 540)


(224)


(4 100)


(3 575)


(525)


2 155


(113)


2 042


(142)


1 899


54


20 235


9 134


4 382

(11 101)


(6 032)


(4 649)


(421)


(4 559)


(4 456)


(258)


4 575


(74)


4 501


(159)


4 343


39
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Financials

ESTO Group Consolidated Balance Sheet

ESTO Group, consolidated (in thousands of EUR) 2022 8M 20232023 8M 20242020 2021

Total Assets


Total Liabilites & EQUITY


Current Assets


Cash and cash equivalents


Receivables, prepayments, and other


Fixed Assets


Loan portfolio


Short-term liabilities


Long-term liabilities


Quasi-equity (subordinated liabilities)


Equity

53 129


53 129


2 131


900


1 231


3 615


47 383


11 486


31 194


4 598


5 851

70 515


70 515


3 829


2 398


1 431


3 755


62 931


41 351


14 861


5 598


8 705

22 309


22 309


2 651


1 801


850


587


19 071


6 327


11 301


3 000


1 681

33 373


33 373


1 987


787


1 200


1 086


 30 299


8 584


17 723


3 503


3 563

63 646


63 646


4 696


3 149


1 547


3 547


55 403


15 254


36 090


4 498


7 805

78 047


78 047


4 483


2 558


1 925


5 202


68 363


39 374


19 917


6 652


12 104



Management Team
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Management Team



Contact Information
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ESTO AS

esto.eu/global

Contact

Gustav Juurikas

https://esto.eu/global/
https:// gustav.juurikas@esto.eu
tel:+372 5340 6153
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Disclaimer

This presentation of selective nature and is made to provide an overview of the business of ESTO Holdings OU and its 
subsidiaries (hereinafter together – “Company”). Unless stated otherwise, this presentation shows information from 
consolidated perspective. Facts and information provided in this presentation might be subject to change or revision in 
the future.


This presentation may include “forward-looking statements”, which include all statements other than statements of 
historical facts, including, without limitation, any statements preceded by, followed by or that include the words 
“targets”, “believes”, “expects”, “aims”, “intends”, “will”, “may”, “anticipates”, “would”, “plans”, “could” or similar 
expressions or the negative thereof. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties 
and other important factors beyond the Company’s control that could cause the actual results, performance or 
achievements of the Company to be materially different from future results, performance or achievements expressed 
or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous 
assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the 
Company will operate in the future Any forward-looking information may be subject to change.


This presentation is not a legally binding document and it has been prepared for information purposes only. Neither the 
Company nor any other person accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct or indirect loss howsoever arising from 
any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. This presentation does not 
intend to contain all the information that investors may require in evaluating the Company. The presentation does not 
constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer, solicitation or invitation to subscribe for, underwrite 
or otherwise acquire, any securities of the Company. Investors should inform themselves independently before taking 
any investment decision and read publicly available information regarding the Company.


